

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 774

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “a minimum” and substitute “up to a certain”; in line 4, strike “Educational Assistance Grants” and substitute “certain student financial assistance programs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike the brackets; and in line 24, strike “INSTITUTIONS”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “AT” in line 1 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 4 and substitute “EACH YEAR THE COMMISSION SHALL TRANSFER UP TO \$2 MILLION OF THE FUNDS AVAILABLE UNDER § 18-107(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, strike “October” and substitute “July”.